

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 4 In Civil Appeal No.503/2001

SANGHI MOTORS (BOMBAY) PVT. LTD. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
A.K. SANGHI & ORS. Respondent (s)
(For directions & office report)

Date : 31/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.
M/s P.Venugopal,PS Sudheer,Advs.for
M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms.Mukti Chaudhry,Adv.

M/s Santosh Paul,Ranjan Kumar,
M.J.Paul,Gaurav Sharma,Advs.

Mr.Parag Tripathi,Sr.Adv.
M/s. P.Nagesh,Sudhir Nandrajog,Advs.

M/s Ranji Thomas,Bharati Upadhyaya,
V.N. Raghupathy,DK Thakur,Advs.

Mr.LN Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr.CK Sasi,Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

It is represented by Mr.LN Rao, learned counsel for the applicant that as all the records of the Company Court have been summoned by this Court in the appeal the Company Court is not entertaining any application. He prays that the records other than those required in the appeal against the contempt case, may be sent back to the Company Court. Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, learned counsel for the appellant has no objection. The Registry is therefore, directed to send back all the record to the Company Court, except those that are relevant to the appeal. With this observation, the application stands disposed of.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master