

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2002 in CSA 24/94 and Order dated 26.8.2003 in D.B. Civil Review Petition No. D.R.(J) 2536/2002 in Civil Special Appeal No.24/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJNI SANGHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

WESTERN INDIAN STATE MOTORS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 09/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Dushyant A. Dave,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Notice on the prayer for interim relief also.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Prem Prakash)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master