

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1193-1194/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2002 in Civil Special Appeal No. 24/1994 & order dated

26/08/2003 D.B.Civil Review Petition No.D.R.(J) 2536/2002 in Civil Special Appeal No .24/1994 of

The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJNI SANGHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WESTERN INDIAN STATE MOTORS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file addl.documents and with prayer for

interim relief and office report))

Date: 18/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dusyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

With Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian ,Adv

Mr.R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr.P.Venugopal, Adv.

Mr.P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Nagesh, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet Lala, Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms.Meenakshi, Adv.

Ms.Praveena Gautam, Adv.

for M/S. P.S.N. & Co., Adv.

R-4

Contd..2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that respondent No.2 has since died. An application for substitution of LRs.

is being filed within three days. It is also reported that respondent No.5 has not yet been served.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks to file an application for deleting his name from the array of

respondents within three days.

Let the substitution application as well as application for deleting respondent No.5

comes up next week, if filed within three days.

Dhawan)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Vijay

Court Master