

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.4 & 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2763 OF 2002

AMRIT KUMAR SANGHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UMA SANGHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA.No.4: Appln.for substitution of Lrs. Of deceased res.No.1)

IA.No.5 (appln.for impleadment)

(With office report dt.10.7.2006)

Date: 01/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Shanker Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.J. John, Adv.for

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for impleadment allowed.

Application for substitution allowed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master