

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1193-1194/2004

(From the impugned judgement and order dated 03/04/2002 in CSA No. 24/1994 and order dated 26.8.2003 in DBCRP No. 2536/2002 in Civil Special Appeal No.24 of 1994 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJNI SANGHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WESTERN INDIAN STATE MOTORS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,impleading party,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vimal Sathe, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian ,Adv.

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Miland Sathe, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jai Munim, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. E.Venu Kumar, Adv.

For M/S. K.J. John & Co. ,Adv

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. P.Nagesh, Adv.

Mr Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet Lala, Adv.

For M/S. P.S.N. & Co. ,Adv

For Impleading

Mr. Dipankar P.Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Party

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.D.Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the Special Leave Petition.

hi is I.A.No.10 : The application for impleadment filed on behalf of Mr. Mukund Sang  
allowed.

Special Leave granted.

Tag on with Civil Appeal No.2763 of 2002.

Hearing expedited.

In the meantime, the impugned judgment and order of the High Court is stayed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master