

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3687 OF 2006

RAJNI SANGHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WESTERN INDIAN STATE MOTORS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

Contempt Petition (Civil) No.21/2008 in C.A. No.2763/2002,
 C.A. No.2763/2002 (With appln.(s) for modification and with prayer
 for interim relief)

Date: 29/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Yashodhara Ananad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Deepti, Adv. for

M/s. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.

2

Ms. Yashodhara Ananad, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel, prays for
 some time. On request, adjourned to first week of September,

2008 before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari) is not a Member.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for some time to file rejoinder affidavit. He may file the same within one week.

List on 2nd September, 2008.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master