

**SECTION : XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2763/2002**

AMRIT KUMAR SANGHI (DEAD) & ORS. ...APPELLANTS  
**VERSUS**  
MRS. UMA SANGHI & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 5.3.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"The notice of alternative arrangement issued to respondent Nos. 5 and 18 have been returned unserved. Ld.counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish the correct address. List the matter on 21.04.2014."**

It is submitted that despite the aforesaid order, counsels for the appellants (Ms.Praveena Gautam, Mr. Siddhartha Chaudhary, M/s Mitter & Mitter Co. and Mr. Yash Raj Deora, Advocates) have not furnished the correct address of Respondent Nos.5 & 18 so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate was used to represent respondent Nos.5 & 18 prior to Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain (now designated as Senior Advocate) but has not filed fresh vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.5 & 18 so far.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 28<sup>th</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

1. Ms. Praveena Gautam, Advocate (Appellant No.8)
2. Mr. Siddharth Choudhry, Advocate (Appellant No.1)
3. M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv. (Appellant Nos.2,6,9 & 10)
4. Mr. Yash Raj Deora, Advocate (Appellant Nos.3,4,5 & 7)
5. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate (Respondent No.8 & 9)
6. M/s K.J. John & Co. Advocate (Respondent No.13 to 16)
7. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**