

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2763/2002

AMRIT KUMAR SANGHI(D) THR. LRS. & ORS.
llant(s)

Appe

VERSUS

UMA SANGHI & ORS.
ondent(s)

Resp

Date : 20/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury ,Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora ,Adv.
Mr.Amit Gupta,adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co. ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Kanchana,adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv.
Mr.Pratap Venugopal,adv.
M/s. K. J. John & Co. ,Adv.
Ms.Veena Rattan,adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for for the respondent Nos.13-16 seeks and is given
four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. The
other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the
counter affidavit within the period provided above.

The Ld.counsel for the appellants has stat
ed that no opportunity should be provided to the respondent No
s.13-16 for filing the counter affidavit. This appears to be
a spurious

Signature Not Verified

argument when tested on the touchstone of the Rules.

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.08.22

16:09:52 IST

Reason: List again on 22.09.2014.

(M K HAN

JURA)

Regist

rar

SB