

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3687 of 2006

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 13

(Application for Directions)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 503 OF 2001

RAJNI SANGHI

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

WESTERN INDIAN STATE MOTORS LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3687 of 2006

It is submitted that there are 12 respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1, 2(1), 3, 4, 7, 8, 9, 10(b) & 12 are represented through Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate, M/s. PSN & Co., M/s. K.J. John & Co., M/s Mitter & Mitter Co. and Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Mr. Yash Raj Singh, Advocates respectively. AD Card duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 11 but no one has entered appearance so far. Name of the Respondent No. 2(2) and respondent No. 5 have been deleted vide Court's Order dated 25.07.2005. Respondent Nos. 2(c) & 2(d) have been served through Certificate of service and respondent No. 6 has been served through Dasti Service but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete upon all the Respondents.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the appellant has filed application for directions which is registered as I.A. No. 13. (Copy of the same is included in Appeal paper books).

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 503 OF 2001

There are 11 Respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 has died and L.Rs. of Respondent No. 1 has been brought on record vide Ld. Registrar's Order dated 26.04.2011. Respondent Nos. 2-6, 7, 9 & 11 are represented through Ms. Mukti Choudhary, Mr. C.K. Sasi, Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. and Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocates respectively.

..2..

Thereafter, Mr. Yash Raj Singh, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3,4 & 6 but he has not taken '**No Objection**' from Ms. Mukti Choudhary, Advocate. Respondent No. 8 has been died and Legal heirs of Respondent No. 8 have been brought on record and already served in connected Civil Appeal No. 3687 of 2006 as they are common in both the matters. Name of respondent No. 10 has been deleted vide Court's Order dated 18.09.2000.

Service is complete.

Original Record of the matter has been received from the High Court and is available for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to:
1. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
34, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
 2. M/s. PSN & Co., Adv.
127, Old Lawyers Chambers SCI, N.D.
 3. M/s K.J. Johan & Co. Adv.
32, Tower- I, Supreme Enclave,
Mayur Vihar Phase- I, N.D
 4. M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.
21, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
 5. Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.
212, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
 6. Mr. Yash Raj Singh Deora, Adv.
21, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
 7. Ms. Mukti Choudhary, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, SCI, N.D.
 8. Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, SCI, N.D.
 9. Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
57, Lawyers Chambers SCI, N.D.
 10. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
69, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
 11. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
29, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR